1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
  UNIT
  REVISION
  TOLERANCES  PRODUCT
  DWG NO.   PART NO.
  PROJECTION   SCALE   SHEET
RJ45 2X2 ICM 10/100 Base-T
EZI01S-2410N21-01
mm
A
1 OF 2
Note
Housing: PA66 black UL94 V-0
Insert: PA66 black UL94 V-0
Shield: brass, nickel plating
Contact: phosphor bronze, gold plating
6 micro-inch min. on contact area
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +85°C
Storage temperature: -40°C ~ +85°C
RECOMMENDED PANEL OPENING
±0.10 UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
SPECIFICATIONS
COMMON TO COMMON
 MODE ATTENUATION
PARAMETER
1-40MHz -16dB min.
1-100MHz -30dB min.
1-100MHz -30dB min.
1-100MHz -1.0dB max.
RETURN LOSS
CROSS TALK
TURN RATIO @100KHz
PRIMARY INDUCTANCE 350uH min. @100KHz,
0.1V 8mA DC BIAS
DC RESISTANCE 1.2Ω max.
INSERTION LOSS
40-60MHz -12dB min.
60-80MHz -10dB min.
SURGE PROTECTION LINE TO GND 4KV
LINE TO LINE 2KV
(P1~P2):(J1~J2) = 1:1±5%
(P3~P4):(J3~J6) = 1:1±5%
(P7~P8):(J4~J5) = 1:1±5%
(P9~P10):(J7~J8) = 1:1±5%
Upper Row
P1
P3
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P13 P11
P14
P13
P11
P13
P11
P14
P12
J8 J1
P14 P12
P11 P12
P13 P14
P5
P7
P9
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P12
31.20
J1 J8
LED
Green
Lower Row
(Port B)
(Port A)
(Port D)
(Port C)
LED
Orange
LED
Green
LED
Orange
10.84
3.
05
28.40
25
.2
0
1.00
2.16±0.25
26
.0
5±
0.
13
0.
35
32.20+0.25
-0.13
80-100MHz -8dB min.
Panel
PCB
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
  UNIT
  REVISION
  TOLERANCES  PRODUCT
  DWG NO.   PART NO.
  PROJECTION   SCALE   SHEET
RJ45 2X2 ICM 10/100 Base-T
EZI01S-2410N21-01
mm
A
2 OF 2
RECOMMENDED PANEL OPENING
CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC
±0.10 UNLESS
OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
LED SPECIFICATION
STANDARD LED WAVELENGTH Forward V(max) TYP
GREEN 565~570nm 2.4V 2.1V
ORANGE 600~610nm 2.4V 2.1V
20 mA
Forward Current
20 mA
P12
P11
P14
P13
G
TD4-
TD4+
TD3-
TD3+
TD2-
TD2+
TD1-
TD1+
P5
P10
P6
J5
P7
P3
J4
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
J7
P4
P9
J8
J6
P8
P2
J3
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
P1 J1
J2
TR4-
TR4+
TR3-
TR3+
TR2-
TR2+
TR1-
TR1+
TSS
SHIELD
1000pF 2KV
75Ω
Su
rg
e
C
om
po
ne
nt
TCT
TCT
Cable Side
(RJ45 output)
O
PHY Side
(input)
P1
P3
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P14
P13
P13
P11
P14
P12
P14
P11 P12
P5
P7
P9
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P13 P14
P11
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P11
P12
Port
A
B C D
5.
44
7.
98 11
.4
3
1.27
3.69
2.42
7.75
12.70
connector
edge
1.27
1.27
2.80
9.60
25.40
28.20
10.66
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
0.
43
2.
90
4.
57
2.
114.
70
5.
44
7.
42
5.
97
11
.7
9
15
.4
9
R0.76
2- Ø3.35±0.08
4- Ø1.57±0.08
56- Ø0.89±0.08
P11&P12
Port D LED right
P11&P12
Port C LED right
P12P13
17
.5
6
10
.8
4
0.
36
Keep-out area
28.30
2.90
P1
P3
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P14
P13
P13
P11
P14
P12
P14
P11 P12
P5
P7
P9
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P13 P14
P11
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P11
P12
Port
A
B C D
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P12P13
P11&P12
Port A LED right
P13&P14
Port C LED left
P13&P14
Port A LED left
P13&P14
Port B LED left
P13&P14
Port D LED left
P11&P12
Port B LED right
7.
98
5.
44